DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1009209

RPTT:\$9750.00 Rec:\$40.00

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

06/18/2024 10:02 AM

\$9,790.00 Pgs=3 SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

A.P.N.: 1318-16-810-047

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** Signature Title Company LLC

212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

**MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:** 

Victoria Rhodes PO Box 11583 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Escrow No.: ZC3785-JL

RPTT \$9,750.00

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Marilyn J. Thompson, Trustee of the Marilyn J. Thompson Trust dated April 10, 2009

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Victoria Rhodes, A Widow

all that real property in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Marilyn J. Thompson Trustee of the M	Marilyn J. Thompson 1	Frust dated April 10, 200
Marilyn & Thompson	-, Instee	
By: Marilyn J. Thompson, Trustee		
STATE OF NEVADA	`	~
COUNTY OF DOLLOLAG	} ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged b	Com	24.0
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on	431, 2024
mary Jhor	neson	
marung. Thor		
Lane	(seal)	) )
Notary Public	(Seal)	) )
	al as	I I I AND
		J. LANE Notary Public-State of Neva
		APPT. NO. 98-1380-5 My Appt. Expires 04-09-20
/ /		
( (	/ /	\ \/
\ \	\	\
	)	
	)	
		/
		F
^		

## **EXHIBIT A"**

Lot 118 of ELKS SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 5, 1927 and as shown on the Amended Plat of Elks Subdivision on January 5, 1928 and shown on the Second Amended Plat of the Elks Subdivision, on June 5, 1952, as File No. 8537, of Official Records.

APN: 1318-16-810-047



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parce a) 1318-16-810-0 b) c) d) 2. Type of Property	47				
a) [ ] Vacant La	and b) [x]	Single Fam.	FOR RECO	RDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c) [ ] Condo/Tv e) [ ] Apt. Bldg g) [ ] Agricultur [ ] Other	f į į	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book: Date of Reco	ording: Page:	
3. Total Value/Sa Deed in Lieu of Transfer Tax Va Real Property T	Foreclosure Onl alue	y (value of propert	\$ <u>2,500,00</u> (\$ <u>2,500,00</u> \$ <u>9,750.00</u>	00.00	
	r Tax Exemption	n, per NRS 375.090 mption:			
and can be supported furthermore, the padditional tax due, r	The undersigne 75.110, that the ted by docume arties agree that may result in a p	d declares and ac information provio ntation if called u at disallowance of enalty of 10% of t	ded is correct to supon to substant of any claimed he tax due plu	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS to the best of their information and belief, antiate the information provided herein. It is a comparison, or other determination of its interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to the for any additional amount owed.	
Signature	190		Grg	antor Agent	
Signature Victoria Rhode	ia Rhodes (Jun 18, 2024 09:51 PDT)		Gra	antee	
SELLER (GRAM (R	NTOR) INFORM. equired)	ATION .	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (Required)	
Tr Th	arilyn J. Thomps ustee of the Mar ompson Trust d , 2009	ilyn J. ated April	int Name	Victoria Rhodes	
<del></del>	) Box 435		ddress:	PO Box 11583	
\	phyr Cove, NV 8	<del></del>	•	Zephyr Cove , NV 89448	
		/	•		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
Print Name: Signa Address: 212 Elks I	ture Title Compa Point Road, Suite		0297, Zephyr (	Escrow #: <u>ZC3785-JL</u> Cove, NV 89448	